PLYMOUTH SELECT BOARD

THURSDAY, AUGUST 4, 2023

GREAT HALL, TOWN HALL, 26 COURT STREET, PLYMOUTH, MA – 4:00 PM

4:00 PM - CALL TO ORDER

Betty Cavacco, Chairman of the Board, called the meeting to order at 4:00 p.m. and asked Select Board Member, Harry Helm to read the opening statement.

In accordance with S2475, and pursuant to Chapter 20 of the Acts of 2021, this meeting will be conducted via remote means and in-person. Members of the public who wish to watch the meeting may do so in the following manner: tune into PACtv government cable access channels Comcast Channel 15 or Verizon Channel 47 and watch the meeting as it is aired live, or watch the meeting live the PACtv website at https://pactv.org. Members of the public who wish to PARTICIPATE in the meeting may do so in the following manner:

Remote Participation: please go to the Town website under the Select Board page and click on the Zoom Webinar Registration box or simply click on the link below. https://pactv.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN -cge yk Q9KtC8flydH61g

Present: Betty Cavacco, Chairman

Richard Quintal Jr., Vice Chairman

John Mahoney Jr. Harry Helm Charlie Bletzer

Derek Brindisi, Town Manager

Brad Brothers, Assistant Town Manager

SELECT BOARD FY23 GOALS & PRIORITIES DISCUSSION

Ms. Cavacco said that the Board would like to have a discussion regarding the FY23 Goals and Priorities for the Select Board to accomplish, under the Town Manager's leadership. Mr. Brindisi outlined the strategy to determine goals and priorities, by first having the Board identify their priorities.

Mr. Brindisi said that once the Board has outlined their goals, he will instruct the Town Department Heads to identify goals, and embed the Board's goals into their annual performance review. Mr. Brindisi said that throughout the year, Town staff will provide updates

ADJOURNMENT

On a motion by John Mahoney and seconded by Richard Quintal, the Board voted to adjourn the Open Session at 5:16 p.m.

Voted 4/0 By Roll Call: Mahoney-Yes, Cavacco-Yes, Bletzer-Yes, Quintal-Yes

Recorded by: Anthony Senesi

Assistant to the Select Board/Town Manager